Building Code Services

Coastal Engineering
Code Enforcement

Construction Engineering
and Inspection

Construction Services
Contract Government

Data Technologies
and Development

Emergency Management
Services

Engineering
Environmental Services
Facilities Management
Indoor Air Quality
Landscape Architecture
Municipal Engineering
Planning

Public Administration

Redevelopment
and Urban Design

Surveying and Mapping
Traffic Engineering
Transportation Planning

GSA Contract Holder

1800 Eller Drive
Suite 600

Fort Lauderdale, FL
33316
954.921.7781 phone
954.921.8807 fax

www.cgasolutions.com

FORT LAUDERDALE

Exhibit "B"

Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.
EXCEPTIONAL SOLUTIONSM™

January 30, 2017

Mr. Horacio Danovich

CIP Manager

City of Pompano Beach

100 West Atlantic Boulevard
Room 276

Pompano Beach, FL 33060

RE: Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Streetscape Project-Request for Additional CEl Funds
City Bid Number: T-35-15
FDOT FM Number: 432861-1-58-01

Dear Mr. Danovich,

Please accept this letter as our official request for $125,203.10 in additional CEl funds on the
above referenced project. The additional funds will compensate CGA, Inc. and its sub consultants
for the additional CEl services required due to the addition of extra work requested by the County
and reflected in revision number 11-14 and the signalization plans added to the contract. The
changes requested by the County included the addition of a new signalized intersection on MLK
Blvd. and NW 27" Avenue, widening the roadway at multiple locations to accommodate vehicles
making U-turns, and changes to the median access plan along MLK Blvd. The changes were
negotiated with the contractor and will cost $690,996.56. The changes will also extend the
contract time through June 30", 2017. The additional requested funds will cover all CEl costs
associated with managing this LAP contract as required by the Department of Transportation. |
have attached a copy of our cost estimate to this letter for your reference.

If you have any questions or require anything further information, please don’t hesitate to contact
me.

Sincerely,

CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Mohamed Mabrouk, P.E.

Director of Construction Engineering & Inspection

cc: File

WEST PALM BEACH PORT ST. LUCIE HOMESTEAD TAMPA / CLEARWATER JACKSONVILLE ATLANTA


DanHor
Text Box
Exhibit "B"




