TO:

FROM:

RE:

City Attorney's Communication #2017-385
February 21, 2017
Horacio Danovich, CIP Manager

Carrie L. Sarver, Assistant City Attorney

Resolution — Change Order / Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.

As requested, I have prepared and attached the following captioned Resolution:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF
$690,901.11 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND WEEKLEY
ASPHALT PAVING, INC. FOR THE DR. MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR. BOULEVARD STREETSCAPE
PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact me if [ may be of further assistance.

/jrm

f/
e e

CARRIE L. SARVER

l:cor/mgr/cipmgr/2017-385

Attachments



