100 West Atlantic Blvd.

Clty of POmpanO Beach Pompano Beach, FL 33060
p@mpano
aBcach.

Florida’s Warmest Welcome

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-250 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda  Status: Passed

File created: 2/15/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/14/2017 Final action: 3/14/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A CHANGE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $690,901.11 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC. FOR THE DR. MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR. BOULEVARD STREETSCAPE PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: $690,901.11)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo to Commission Weekley, 2. Engineers Memo to CA Resolutions for Weekley and CGA
020717, 3. City Attorney Memo 2017-385, 4. 2017-136, 5. CO Modification Form 1, 6. CO Modification
Form 2, 7. Weekley Asphalt Contract, 8. Exhibit A 15129 Extra Work Letter & Back up 27 Ave &
medians, 9. Exhibit B BCTED Non-PMS Approval 8-25-2014, 10. Exhibit C BCHCED & BCTED
Approval 2-13-15 - Highlighted for City, 11. Exhibit D BCTED PMS Approval 9-12-2014, 12. Exhibit E
MLK Jr Blvd from NW 31 Ave to Powerline Rd (Pompano Beach) 4-13-16 jm, 13. Exhibit F MLK
Contingency, 14. Exhibit G MLK- Hammondville Rd CALFILE4 Holiday V 2 3a, 15. Certificate of
Insurance, 16. BA -AGENDA 17-250 17-251

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/14/2017 1 City Commission ADOPTED Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER
IN THE AMOUNT OF $690,901.11 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
POMPANO BEACH AND WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC. FOR THE DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING,
JR. BOULEVARD STREETSCAPE PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: $690,901.11)

(Staff Contact: Horacio Danovich)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Staff is seeking City Commission approval of a Resolution to award a Change Order to an existing contract
with Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc. (“WAP”) in the sum of $690,901.11 (see Exhibit “A”). This Change Order
will allow WAP to provide construction services related to improvements on Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
Boulevard (Hammondville Road) from 1-95 to Powerline Road. The additional construction is necessary due to
Broward County Traffic Engineering's concerns with traffic circulation issues. County asked the City to re-
engineer portions of the intersection of MLK and NW 27 Avenue and parts of the median west of that
intersection. In addition, The City wishes to install a traffic signal at the interseciton of MLK and NW 27
Avenue. County has approved the installaiton of necesasary underground equipment. Above ground features
cannot be approved for installation until the City provides additional justification. Monies set aside for above
ground features will not be spent until County has authorized the City to proceed.

City of Pompano Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-250, Version: 1

Origin of request for this action: CIP/Engineering
Fiscal impact and source of funding: $690,901.11, General Funds, undesignated fund balance (current

balance $2,600,000.00)

City of Pompano Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

